COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

AGENDA Wednesday

December 4, 2024 – 6:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Council Chambers CHEYENNE, WY 82001 www.chevennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84497100122?pwd=4apuh yPz6cRgVJy6YV4Ew2sSM97Tr4.1

Passcode: CW12042024

Call in Access: 1-699-900-6833

Webinar ID: 844 9710 0122 Passcode: 8479349456

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site:

Committee of the Whole

14. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending Section 8.60.080, Non-Compliant Vehicles as a Nuisance, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, declaring oversized vehicles as a nuisance, providing for their regulation, clarifying provisions and making conforming amendments.

ACTION:

15. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Creating Chapter 13.32, Stormwater Runoff Management System, of Title 13, Public Services, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, establishing the Stormwater Runoff Management System, imposing a user fee for necessary funding and repealing obsolete provisions.

ACTION:

16. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Specifying the monthly Stormwater Runoff Management System User Fee in accordance with Section 13.32.050 of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming.

ACTION:		
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:		